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CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1898-99.

£

ote No. 105.—Lighthouses„ 106.—HarbourWorks
107.—Harbour Defences

4,220
2,350

10,000

16,i70

item. £

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

L
2
3

VOTE No. 105.
Lighthouses—

East Cape (land, building, <fcc.)
Cape Palliser (building, land, &c.)
Stephens Island (land-compensation)

4,000
200
20

Total—Vote No. 105 ... 4,220

VOTE No. 106.
Haeboub Woeks—

Little Wanganui Wharf
Protective Works, Government Property, Hokitika
Lyttelton (reclamation works, Sticking Point)

2,350

1
2
8

150
1,700

500

Total—Vote No. 106 ...

VOTE No. 107.
Harbour Defences

10,000

10,000

Total—Vote No. 107 ...
TOTAL CLASS IX. £16,570
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