CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

		1898–99.	
		£	
,	No. 105.—Lighthouses , 106.—Harbour Works , 107.—Harbour Defences	4,220 2,350 10,000 16,570	
tem.		£	£
			1
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.		
1	VOTE No. 105. LIGHTHOUSES— East Cape (land, building, &c.)	4,000	
2 3	Cape Palliser (building, land, &c.) Stephens Island (land-compensation)	200	
	Тотац—Vоте No. 105		4,220
	VOTE No. 106.		
1 2 3	HARBOUR WORKS— Little Wanganui Wharf Protective Works, Government Property, Hokitika Lyttelton (reclamation works, Sticking Point)	150 1,700 500	
	Тотаь—Vоте No. 106		2,356
1	VOTE No. 107. Harbour Defences	10,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 107		10,000